

SR0455 LRB095 14882 GRL 40825 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to
- 3 learn of the death of Eileen Czablewski, who passed away on
- 4 April 6, 2007; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Eileen Czablewski was a loyal employee of
- 6 Amalgamated Bank for 35 years; and
- WHEREAS, Eileen Czablewski was well-known for her love of
- 8 dogs; she was a founding member, Midwest Placement Director,
- 9 and board member of Cairn Rescue USA, a dog rescue group; she
- 10 took great pleasure in finding good homes for the dogs and
- 11 keeping track of their placements; and
- 12 WHEREAS, Eileen Czablewski was preceded in death by her
- parents, Alice and James Cleary; and
- 14 WHEREAS, Eileen Czablewski is survived by her beloved
- husband, Fred; her devoted son, Stephen (C.P.D.) (Bridgette)
- 16 Czablewski; her sister, Kathleen Englund; and her brothers,
- 17 James (Barbara) Cleary and Stephen (Barbara) Cleary;
- 18 therefore, be it
- 19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL
- 20 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with

her family and friends, the passing of Eileen Czablewski; and

2 be it further

SR0455

1

- 3 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 4 presented to the family of Eileen Czablewski as an expression
- of our sympathy.